

**Baghal Land Looser Transport Co-operative Society Ltd. vs.  
State of H.P. & others**

**CWP No.6688 of 2022**

22.09.2022 Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai and Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3/caveator.

**Caveat Petition No.397 of 2022**

Discharged. The petition to stand disposed of.

**CWP No.6688 of 2022 & CMP No.13446 of 2022**

Notice. Mr. Ranjan Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2. Mr. R.P. Singh, learned counsel, upon being served copy of the petition, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3. Let respondents file reply by the next date.

Until next date, operation of impugned order dated 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2022 (Annexure P-2) is stayed.

List on **14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.**

**( A.A. Sayed )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

September 22, 2022  
(vt)