

**Baghal Land Looser Transport Cooperative Society Ltd.  
Darlaghat Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 6688 of 2022  
and CWP No. 8395 of 2022**

**24.05.2024** Present: Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General, for respondent-State.

Mr. R.P.Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that no reply is required to be filed on behalf of No. 1 & 2 being adjudicatory authorities.

Reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 is already on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**May 24, 2024**  
(Sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**