

**Baghal Land Looser Co-operative Society vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh and others**

**CWP No.6688 of 2022 with
CWP No.8395 of 2022**

01.04.2025 Present Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in both the petitions.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 01,2025
(shankar)