

**Baghal Land Looser Cooperative Society Vs. State of
Himachal Pradesh & Ors. a/w connected matter**

**CWP No. 6688 of 2022 with
CWP No. 8395 of 2022**

18.07.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai,
Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional
Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. R.P.Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 3, in
both the petitions.

CWP No. 6688 of 2022

Since learned original counsel is not available today
on account of fracture in his leg, prayer has been made on his
behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 02.09.2025.

CMP No. 16295 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the
applicant/petitioner to file the translated copies of documents
in issue within four weeks.

July 18, 2025
(sunil)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**