

**BAGHAL LAND LOOSER TRANSPORT
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD Versus STATE
OF HP AND ORS A/W CONNECTED MATTER**

**CWP-6688 of 2022 &
CWP-8395 of 2022**

02.09.2025

Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in both the petitions.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 as well as rejoinder thereto are on record. Respondents No.1 & 2 does not intend to file any reply.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for hearing on **26.09.2025**, as prayed for.

September 02, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**