

Baghal Land Looser Transport Cooperative Society Ltd v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors. alongwith connected matters

CWP Nos. 6688 and 8395 of 2022

26.9.2025 Present: Ms. Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.
Mr. R.P. Singh Advocate, of respondent No.3 in both the petitions.

As prayed, list on 3.11.2025.

September 26, 2025

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**