

**BAGHAL LAND LOOSER TRANSPORT
COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD Versus STATE
OF HP AND ORS a/w connected matter**

CWP Nos.6688 and 8395 of 2022

03.11.2025 Present: Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Anish Banshtu and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for State.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in both the petitions.

List before the appropriate Bench on
01.12.2025.

November 03, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua,
Judge**