

Baghal Land Looser Transport Cooperative Society Ltd. vs. state of H.P. & Ors.

CWP Nos.6688 & 8395 of 2022

01.04.2026 Present: Mr. Paresh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rajiv Rai, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents.

Mr. Sunil Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3, in both the petitions.

Yet again request for adjourning the matters has been made for the petitioner(s) on the ground that original counsel is not feeling well.

List on **28.04.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 01, 2026
(*R.Atal*)